

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5655/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2008 in CRLM No.
8523/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR @ DHARMENDRA KR.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay of arrest
and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the certified copy of the application addressed to the court below indicating that the parties have settled their disputes out of court, let notice issue on the special leave petition and in the meantime the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with this case.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master